
20. Altwyberhornussen 2023                 14.10.2023

1.Rang Marie  Nr.   1 222 259 264 745 Punkt

2.Rang Lehni  Nr.   7 192 231 192 615 Punkt

3.Rang Kläri  Nr. 11 227 214 185 626 Punkt

     Hornussergesellschaft Utzigen



20. Altwyberhornussen 2023
Rangliste Einzelschläger

1 Kocher Bruno 19 21 21 61
2 Hofer Beat 17 18 17 52
3 Habegger Stephan 14 18 18 50
4 Häberli Thomas 17 15 18 50

5 Kocher Roland 18 13 16 47

6 Engel Markus 18 19 9 46

7 Rüfenacht Thomas 12 17 17 46

8 Soltermann Hansruedi 15 15 16 46

9 Schneider Manuel 15 15 16 46

10 Schmutz Jonas 16 14 15 45

11 Leuenberger Marc 14 15 16 45

12 Gasche Janosch 15 15 15 45

13 Hess Martin 13 15 16 44

14 Brunner Dominic 15 17 11 43

15 Glarner Andreas 12 16 14 42

16 Habegger Simon 3 17 20 40

17 Streit Patrick 16 14 10 40

18 Howald Stefan 13 11 16 40

19 Jau Bernhard 15 11 14 40

20 Rumpf Marco 19 19 1 39

21 Pulfer Roger 13 13 13 39

22 Stalder Pascal 15 14 8 37

23 Hildebrand Jan 8 14 15 37

24 Stettler Steven 13 11 13 37

25 Stähli Urs 12 10 14 36

26 Soltermann Yannick 10 13 13 36

27 Blatter Mike 16 16 2 34

28 Guggisberg Urs 11 14 9 34

29 Schmutz Hansrudolf 8 13 13 34

30 Stalder Ueli 10 13 11 34

31 Hofer Angela 9 12 12 33

32 Grunder Beat 10 9 13 32

33 Gfeller Alex 13 9 10 32

34 Stalder Peter 10 11 10 31

35 Eggimann Andreas 13 8 9 30

36 Wüthrich Stefan 12 8 9 29

37 Stettler Rudolf 10 8 11 29

38 Blatter Martin 7 9 12 28



39 Affolter Urs 11 11 6 28

40 Kocher Urs 15 8 4 27

41 Rüfenacht Michael 6 15 6 27

42 Stettler Ueli 10 10 7 27

43 Widmer Patrick 8 10 9 27

44 Schär Martin 9 8 9 26

45 Blaser Beat 9 8 8 25

46 Müller Reto 0 12 12 24

47 Gfeller Reto 1 11 10 22

48 Mäder Fritz 8 8 6 22

49 Frieden Jonas 8 8 6 22

50 Leuenberger Kurt 7 4 10 21

51 Schöni Paul 7 7 7 21

52 Haldimann Heinz 8 8 2 18

53 Habegger Alfred 1 9 7 17

54 Wyssmann Ueli 7 1 8 16

55 Schaffer Daniel 2 8 6 16

56 Bieri Roland 7 5 4 16

57 Linder Barbara 6 4 6 16

58 Studer Christian 3 6 4 13

59 Reber Ueli 6 4 3 13

60 Soltermann Hermann 4 5 2 11

61 Rutschi Dario 0 9 0 9

62 Zysset Roland 1 2 4 7

63 Nussbaum Jasmin 1 3 2 6

64 Stalder Marina 0 0 0 0



20. Altwyberhornussen 2023
Rangliste Paar / Differenz

Name Vorname St1 St2 St3 Total Total P AP Total AP Diff.

1 Haldimann Heinz 8 8 2 18 31 16 31 0

1 Reber Ueli 6 4 3 13 31 15 31 0

2 Schmutz Jonas 16 14 15 45 71 41 71 0

2 Schär Martin 9 8 9 26 71 30 71 0

3 Rüfenacht Thomas 12 17 17 46 91 46 92 1

3 Leuenberger Marc 14 15 16 45 91 46 92 1

4 Eggimann Andreas 13 8 9 30 61 30 63 2

4 Stalder Peter 10 11 10 31 61 33 63 2

5 Blatter Mike 16 16 2 34 62 42 64 2

5 Blatter Martin 7 9 12 28 62 22 64 2

6 Glarner Andreas 12 16 14 42 76 40 74 2

6 Stalder Ueli 10 13 11 34 76 34 74 2

7 Rumpf Marco 19 19 1 39 82 38 80 2

7 Brunner Dominic 15 17 11 43 82 42 80 2

8 Soltermann Hermann 4 5 2 11 27 18 30 3

8 Schaffer Daniel 2 8 6 16 27 12 30 3

9 Schöni Paul 7 7 7 21 37 20 40 3

9 Wyssmann Ueli 7 1 8 16 37 20 40 3

10 Häberli Thomas 17 15 18 50 87 48 90 3

10 Hildebrand Jan 8 14 15 37 87 42 90 3

11 Studer Christian 3 6 4 13 45 15 49 4

11 Grunder Beat 10 9 13 32 45 34 49 4

12 Blaser Beat 9 8 8 25 46 22 50 4

12 Leuenberger Kurt 7 4 10 21 46 28 50 4

13 Stettler Rudolf 10 8 11 29 45 30 50 5

13 Bieri Roland 7 5 4 16 45 20 50 5

14 Stalder Pascal 15 14 8 37 37 30 31 6

14 Stalder Marina 0 0 0 0 37 1 31 6

15 Nussbaum Jasmin 1 3 2 6 39 12 45 6

15 Hofer Angela 9 12 12 33 39 33 45 6

16 Wüthrich Stefan 12 8 9 29 45 36 51 6

16 Linder Barbara 6 4 6 16 45 15 51 6

17 Stähli Urs 12 10 14 36 82 36 88 6

17 Schneider Manuel 15 15 16 46 82 52 88 6

18 Stettler Ueli 10 10 7 27 49 21 42 7

18 Mäder Fritz 8 8 6 22 49 21 42 7

19 Soltermann Yannick 10 13 13 36 63 36 70 7

19 Kocher Urs 15 8 4 27 63 34 70 7

20 Kocher Roland 18 13 16 47 108 50 101 7

20 Kocher Bruno 19 21 21 61 108 51 101 7

21 Gfeller Reto 1 11 10 22 67 18 59 8



21 Gasche Janosch 15 15 15 45 67 41 59 8

22 Stettler Steven 13 11 13 37 61 39 69 8

22 Müller Reto 0 12 12 24 61 30 69 8

23 Streit Patrick 16 14 10 40 86 39 78 8

23 Engel Markus 18 19 9 46 86 39 78 8

24 Habegger Stephan 14 18 18 50 77 45 85 8

24 Widmer Patrick 8 10 9 27 77 40 85 8

25 Schmutz Hansrudolf 8 13 13 34 41 30 50 9

25 Zysset Roland 1 2 4 7 41 20 50 9

26 Gfeller Alex 13 9 10 32 54 30 44 10

26 Frieden Jonas 8 8 6 22 54 14 44 10

27 Soltermann Hansruedi 15 15 16 46 80 40 70 10

27 Guggisberg Urs 11 14 9 34 80 30 70 10

28 Habegger Simon 3 17 20 40 92 53 102 10

28 Hofer Beat 17 18 17 52 92 49 102 10

29 Habegger Alfred 1 9 7 17 45 24 59 14

29 Affolter Urs 11 11 6 28 45 35 59 14

30 Howald Stefan 13 11 16 40 84 50 100 16

30 Hess Martin 13 15 16 44 84 50 100 16

31 Rüfenacht Michael 6 15 6 27 67 40 86 19

31 Jau Bernhard 15 11 14 40 67 46 86 19

32 Pulfer Roger 13 13 13 39 48 40 69 21

32 Rutschi Dario 0 9 0 9 48 29 69 21


